NOTE: Read the entire instrugtion Smmcm_. before you start installation and assembly.

noa_oo:mi Checklist

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to tnstalling.
any parts are missing or faulity, telephone your local distributor for a replacement.

/\ WARNING

+ Do not begin the installation until you have read and understood the instructions
and warnings contained in this installation sheet. If you have any questions
regarding any of the instruction or warning, please contact your local distributor.

4T

decorative cover {x2}
VESA adaptor (x2) VESA sdaptor (x2) 5]

5 B c

= This mounting bracket was designed to be instalied and utilized ONLY as

specified in this manual. Improper installation of this product may cause damage ‘

. . articuiated arm assembly
Of serious injury. A N

}
: i

AY . H i
: |

* This product should only be installed by someone of good mechanical ability, <,mm> plate (x1) wall 632%,%;:
with basic building experiences and fully understanding of this manual. E £
. . . Package M
- Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined load of
the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

. . \J
» Never exceed the maximum load capacity.
Max14 (x4) M4x25 (x4) M5x14 (x4) M5x25 (x4) MBx 14 (x4)
M-A M-8 M-C M-D M-E
= if mounting to wood wall studs, make sure that mounting screws are anchored . .
into the center of the studs. Use of a stud finder is highly recommended. @w@%&% @ggggg C@@@
. . - . . - M6x25 (x4) M8x15 (x4) MEx30 (x4) M6 (x8)
» Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position M-F M-G M-H -}

equipment.

_. | | o (© O N )
- Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can damage the -

L — r"‘ki £
items, greatly reducing their holding power.

D5 washer (x4) D8 washer (x4) ; 214x@6x10 (x4} o15%x08x15 (x4) Allen key (x1)
M-J M-K M-L M-M M-N

» This product intended for indoor use only. Using this product cutdoors could

lead to product failure and personal injury. Package W

ST6.3x55 (x4) concrete anchor {x4) D6 washer (x4)
W-A w-8 W-C

W2



Note: Determine the exact mounting height prior 1o installation.

LDAO7-443W: for 406mm stud
LDAOQ7-443WA: for 450mm stud

t
'

. 406mm/450mm L

m m Stud center line
B [ 1St

ql.il Dimensions should be mn:m_.[l”rlj

Trl’ |gmnd

M =< |~

b s

o 0
] L]

Using a pencii,draw the outiine of wall template.

344

Remove the outlined drywall.

—
Drili pilot holes

I
o

Level the wall template and use wall template to mark the exact
location of mounting holes,

B4



Mote: Remova thie round metal plate for routing AV cables.

[T E—

round metal plate

Screw the wall
mount into
the wall

With arrow head pointing up.

f—

6




2. Install Decorative Covers , , o , 4. Assemle VESA Adaptors

Insert the decorative covers into the wall plate
rail until they snug fit onto the wali plate.

g

L% o

Loosen the top flat nut, remove the bottom flat nut.

7« w8



5. Assemble VESA _u._mﬁm

6. Attach Display to Articulated Arm

7

Two qualified
persons are
required

Screw the VESAplate onto the TV,

Tighten all screws but do not over
tighten.

N

@
B v-BIM-DIM-F

& M-JIM-K /

- Adjust display to level position. —
- Pizce the bottom flat nut; tighten both top and bottom flat nuts.

Q4 » 10



¢40¢ 'd3d4d :aanest

DOPXO0T
00EX00L/00TX00Y
DOZRGUTIONLR00Z

QUIRO0L/GLXE L

il 10 UONEDD| PolISep By} 0} snipy

i™Mno00 3

AVIA ADOVIRIVI ALYId0¥Md O AYNCNI
SNORAS "ALIOVdYD LHODIFM Q3181
RNWXYIR Jd330XE LONQUO'NOLLAVYD

AR

SNOILONHLSNI NOILVTIVLISNI




	Scandoc01233820180305115050
	Scandoc01233920180305115108
	Scandoc01234020180305115126
	Scandoc01234120180305115146
	Scandoc01234220180305115202
	Scandoc01234320180305115218

